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OptiSwitch DI
71 Switch-disconnectors 16 to125 A

OptiSwitch DI switch-disconnectors 16 to 125 A are designed to switch on and off the power supply circuit. Load
disconnectors can be used for a variety of purposes, ranging from remote power control centers to distribution boards
and machine switches. These devices are also used as a general input switch in apartment and cottage distribution boards,
disconnecting all internal lines and the distribution board itself from the external mains.

The reversing switch-disconnector is designed to ensure uninterrupted power supply and instant switching from the main
supply line to a backup one when the power source is overloaded or during maintenance.

» Designation

OptiSwitchDI-16-3C

v @ e

OptiSwitch DI

@—_

186, 25, 40, 63, 80,100, 125

Rated current In

3,4
Circuit breaker type not specified - switch-disconnector C — reversing switch-disconnector
P! (handle position 0-I) (handle position I-0-II)

» Series advantages

| N

\.L ! Switch-disconnectors are installed on a din-rail and

removed from it without tools by slightly pressing
the disconnector.

Three-pole switch-disconnectors with rated
current up to 63 A occupy the space equal to
two standard poles on a din-rail.

Installing and removing the fourth pole, as well as
installing the neutral and ground poles, is a quick and Adouble l?regk guarantges complete

. . X . de-energization of the disconnected line.
simple operation that does not require special tools. s

Supplied with a non-removable, ergonomic handle. Handle lock
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» Items

Appearance Product name Rated current, A Number of poles Weight, kg

Switch-disconnector (handle position 0-I)

332064 OptiSwitch DI-16-3 3 013
16

332071 OptiSwitch DI-16-4 4 016

332065 OptiSwitch DI-25-3 3 013
25

332072 OptiSwitch DI-25-4 4 0,16

332066 OptiSwitch DI-40-3 3 013
40

332073 OptiSwitch DI-40-4 4 0,16

332067 OptiSwitch DI-63-3 3 013
63

332074 OptiSwitch DI-63-4 4 0,16

332068 OptiSwitch DI-80-3 3 0,25
80

332075 OptiSwitch DI-80-4 4 0,32

332069 OptiSwitch DI-100-3 3 0,25
100

332076 OptiSwitch DI-100-4 4 0,32

332070 OptiSwitch DI-125-3 3 0,25
125

332077 OptiSwitch DI-125-4 4 0,32

Reversing switch-disconnector (handle position I-0-II)

332078 OptiSwitch DI-16-3C 3 03
16

332085 OptiSwitch DI-16-4C 4 0.4

332079 OptiSwitch DI-25-3C 3 03
25

332086 OptiSwitch DI-25-4C 4 0.4

332080 OptiSwitch DI-40-3C 3 0,3
40

332087 OptiSwitch DI-40-4C 4 0.4

332081 OptiSwitch DI-63-3C 3 0,3
63

332088 OptiSwitch DI-63-4C 4 0.4

332082 OptiSwitch DI-80-3C 3 0,55
80

332089 OptiSwitch DI-80-4C 4 0,62

332083 OptiSwitch DI-100-3C 3 055
100

332090 OptiSwitch DI-100-4C 4 0,62

332084 OptiSwitch DI-125-3C 3 0,55
125

332091 OptiSwitch DI-125-4C 4 0,62
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» Technical specification

Specifications in accordance with GOST IEC 60947-3

Rated current In, A

OPTIMA

< KEAZ

Rated insulation voltage Ui, V
Rated pulse insulation voltage Uimp, kV

Rated current at 40 °C Ith, A

AC-21A

Rated current Ie, A AC-22A

AC-23A/B

Rated breaking capacity at 415V, Icm, A

Rated switching capacity at 415V, Icm, A

Power at AC23, kW

Short-circuit current 1 sec, Icw, kA
Additional fuse with characteristic g, A
Effective short circuit current, kA
Mechanical life, cycles

Electrical life, cycles

Power loss per pole, W

Cross-section of connected conductors, mm?

Disconnector weight (0-I), kg

Reverse disconnector weight (I-0-II), kg

415V
500V
690V
415V
500V
690V
415V
500V
690V

415V
500V
690V
400V

3P
4p
3P
4p

1500

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
160
128

12
11
16
10
10000
1500
01
16
0,13
016
0.3
04

1500

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

16/25

16/25

250
200
11
14
19
11
25
10
10000
1500
01
16
013
016
03
0.4

1500

40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
400
320
18
22
31
11
40
10
10000
1500
03
16
013
016
03
0.4

1500

63
63
63
63
63
63
63
83
63
63
630
504
29
35
48
11
63
10
10000
1500
08
16
013
016
03
04

1500

80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
83
83
800
640
37
35
a8
15
80
10
10000
1500
13
50
0,25
0,32
055

0,62

1500

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
63
63
1000
800
48
35
a8
15
100
10
10000
1500

50
0,25
0,32
0,55

0,62

1500

125
125
125
125
125
125
125
100
63
63
1250
1024
46
35
24
15
125
10
10000
1500
31
50
025
0,32
055

0,62
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» Configuration

1. Switch-disconnector

2. Neutral pole

3. Fourth pole

4. Auxiliary contact

5. Shaft

6. Black handle

7. Terminal cover for the fourth pole
8. Terminal cover

The standard kit includes a switch-disconnector with a black direct-acting handle. All accessories (including the stem and handle for remote control on the
distribution board) must be ordered separately.
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» Accessories
Appearance | Product name | Code
\
Fourth pole OptiSwitch DI-16-63 332092
Fourth pole OptiSwitch DI-80-125 332093
Auxiliary contact OptiSwitch DI-16-125 332094
Terminal cover OptiSwitch DI-16-63 332095
Terminal cover OptiSwitch DI-80-125 332096
Terminal cover for the fourth pole OptiSwitch DI-16-63 332097
Terminal cover for the fourth pole OptiSwitch DI-80-125 332098
Shaft OptiSwitch DI-16-125 200 mm 332099
Shaft OptiSwitch DI-16-125 300 mm 332100
Black handle OptiSwitch DI-16-125 332101
Emergency handle OptiSwitch DI-16-125 332102
Black handle OptiSwitch DI-16-125C 332103
Neutral pole OptiSwitch DI-16-63 332104
Neutral pole OptiSwitch DI-80-125 332105
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Appearance Product name Code

=

Earthing pole OptiSwitch DI-16-63 332106

Earthing pole OptiSwitch DI-80-125 332107

Red direct mounting handle OptiSwitch DI-16-63 332108

‘ Red direct mounting handle OptiSwitch DI-80-125 332109

Handle and stem selection

Dimension Black handle for switch- Emergency handle for Black handle for reverse  Red direct mounting handle for Shaft 200 mm  Shaft 300 mm
disconnector 0-I switch-disconnector 0-I  switch-disconnector 0-I switch-disconnector 0-1
OptiSwitch DI 16..63 332108
332101 332102 332103 332099 332100
OptiSwitch DI 80..125 332109

Selection of additional accessories

Dimension Fourth pole Neutral pole Grounding pole Auxiliary contact Terminal cover Terminal cover for the fourth

pole
OptiSwitch DI 16..63 332092 332104 332106 332095 332097
332094
OptiSwitch DI 80..125 332093 332105 332107 332096 332098
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» Overall dimensions (mm)
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OptiSwitch DI 16-63C
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OptiSwitch DI

/1 Load break switches and changeover switches

OptiSwitch DI are designed for switching on, off and load switching of AC and DC electrical circuits and for
use in power distribution system cabinets, including main distribution boards, in complete transformer
substations and other low-voltage power distribution and transmission equipment.

» Selection guide

Switch-disconnector type i Changeover switches
Nominal current, A 25to 125 160 to 3150 100 to 3150

Appearance

Design OptiSwitch DI-L OptiSwitch DI OptiSwitch DI-C
Scope of application

Transformer substations + + +
Main distribution board + + +
Distribution boards + + +
Local switchboard + + +
Control switchboard + + +
Manual distribution boards + + +
Functions

Emergency shutdown + + +
Network connection + + +
Safe load disconnection + + +
Equipment control + + +

Number of poles

3P + + +
Application features

Din-rail mountable +* - -
Manual drive + + +
Switching (I-0-1I) - - +

Break indication

Visible break - + +

* Din-rail mounting available for load switches up to 63 A
Note: All devices come complete with door handles!
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OptiSwitch DI-L Miniature load break switches

OptiSwitch DI-L load break switches are designed for switching electrical circuits with rated currents from 25 to 125 A.

» Designhation

-26-3

o

OptiSwitch DI -
|

L1-25
@ 06 @ ®

OptiSwitch DI
Design feature L — miniature
dimension 1 dimension 2 dimension 3
Rated operating current, A 25, 32,40 63 100, 125
Number of poles 3

Note:
All devices come complete with door handles! For direct operation it is necessary to purchase an additional accessory No. 279222.

Series advantages

4
Va-— sl 4
B Screws that do not fall out when connected.
’ ‘I

Handle lock.

Direct operation. Din-rail mounting.

High breaking capacity, wide range of use —

Double break. application category AC-21, AC-22, AC-23.
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» Items

*No din-rail mounting

Rated current In, A |

25

32

40

63

100"

125

Product name

OptiSwitch DI-L1-25-3P

OptiSwitch DI-L1-32-3P

OptiSwitch DI-L1-40-3P

OptiSwitch DI-L2-63-3P

OptiSwitch DI-L3-100-3P

OptiSwitch DI-L3-125-3P

OPTIMA

Code

274881

274882

274883

274884

279940

279941

< KEAZ

| Weight

kg

02

0,2

02

0.3

03

0,3

Codes indicated in the chapter’s tables can be changed. If you did not find the necessary codes on the website, please call KEAZ customer service.

» Technical specification

Dimension

Rated current In, A
Rated insulation voltage Ui, V
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp, kV

Minimum conductor cross-section, mm

Rated operating current Ie, A

Rated breaking capacity, AC-23

Rated breaking capacity (DC) DC-23/number of poles

Rated short-time permissible current Icw, kA

Rated maximum switching capacity Icm, kA

Mechanical life

Electrical life

Weight with handle and stem
Operating torque (for handle)

AC-21A

AC-22A

AC-23A

415V
440-690V
Up to 415V
440-500V
690V
Up to 415V
440V
500V
690V
Up to 415V
440V
500V
690V
1000V
Up to 48V
110V
220V
690V, 0,2s
690V, 1s
690B/500V

ON/OFF
cycle

ON/OFF
cycle

kg
N-m

25
750

25
25
25

25
20
20
11
200
160
160
88

100/3

0,5
07

10000

2000

0.2

200

05
07

10000

2000

0,2

40
750
4
10
40
40
40
40
25
25
20
320
200
200
160
160/3

1
0.5
07

10000

2000

02
1

63
750

16
63
63
63

40
40
32
20
320
320

252/3
140/3
100/3

14

10000

2000

03
12

600
400
400
320

300/3

200/3

200/3

5
25
3,6

10000

2000

03
2

125
750

50
125
125
125

75
63
63
50
600
504
504
400

300/3
200/3
200/3

25
3.6
10000
2000

0.3
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» Overall dimensions (mm)

OptiSwitch DI-L1 OptiSwitch DI-L2-63
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» Accessories
Appearance | Product name | Code
Handle OptiSwitch DI-25~125A 275128
Direct operating handle OptiSwitch DI-25~125A 279222
275131

Stem OptiSwitch DI-25~125A-5x70mm
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OptiSwitch DI Load break switches with
visible break

OptiSwitch DI load break switches are designed for switching electrical circuits for rated currents from 160
to 3150 A with a visible break.

» Designation
OptiSwitch DI - 2 - 250 - 3P

B > ® ®

OptiSwitch DI
1 2 3 4 5 6
Rated operating current, A 160 200, 250, 315 400, 630, 800 1000, 1250 1602%3200' 2500, 3150
Number of poles 3
Note: All devices come complete with door handles!
» Series adva ntages
4
Safety of operating personnel: visible open circuit,
") yorop EP P Handle lock.
self-cleaning contacts.

h |
A

I Modular system. Arc quench chambers.

l Stem height adjustment. \f High breaking capacity AS-22, AS-23.
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» Items

Appearance | Rated current In, A | Product name | Code |
© e e 160 OptiSwitch DI-1-160-3P 275542 18
' o

200 OptiSwitch DI-2-200-3P 274891 3
250 OptiSwitch DI-2-250-3P 274887 3
315 OptiSwitch DI-2-315-3P 274888 3
400 OptiSwitch DI-3-400-3P 274889 52
630 OptiSwitch DI-3-630-3P 274890 6,2
800 OptiSwitch DI-3-800-3P 275543 6,2
1000 OptiSwitch DI-4-1000-3P 274892 16,3
1250 OptiSwitch DI-4-1250-3P 275544 16.3
1600 OptiSwitch DI-5-1600-3P 274893 175
1800 OptiSwitch DI-5-1800-3P 275545 175
2000 OptiSwitch DI-5-2000-3P 275546 35
2500 OptiSwitch DI-6-2500-3P 275547 37
3150 OptiSwitch DI-6-3150-3P 275548 37

» Technical specification

Dimension
Rated current In, A 160 200 250 315 400 630 800 1000 1250 1600 1800 = 2000 2500 3150
Rated insulation voltage Ui, V 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp, kV 8 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 8 8 8
Minimum conductor cross-section, mm 70 95 120 185 240 2x185 2x240 (Géf(s) (83);5) (1020);5) (1030);5) (1030);5) (10‘8;5) (108);10)
AC-21A 415V 160 200 250 315 400 630 800 1000 1250 1800 1800 20001) 25001) 31501)
440-690V 160 200 250 315 400 630 800 1000 1250 1600 1800 20001) 25001) 31501)
AG-29A 415V 160 200 250 315 400 630 800 1000 1250 1600 1600 16001) 16001) 16001)
Rated operating 440-690V 160 200 250 315 400 630 800 1000 1250 1600 1600 16001) 16001) 16001)
current Ie, A 415V 160 200 250 315 400 630 720 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
440V 100 200 250 315 400 590 670 - - - - - - -
AC-23A 500V 100 200 250 315 400 580 600 - - - - - - -
690V 80 200 250 315 350 350 350 - - - - - - -
415V 1280 1600 2000 2520 3200 5040 5760 8000 8000 8000 8000 8000 8000 8000
Rated limiting breaking capacity, 440V 800 1600 2000 2520 3200 4720 5360 - - - - - - -
AC-23,A 500V 800 1600 2000 2520 3200 4640 4800 - - - - - - -
690V 640 1600 2000 2520 2800 2800 2800 - - - - - - -
Up to 48V 640/2 800/2 1000/2 1260/2 - - - - - - - - - -
110v 640/3 800/2 1000/2 1260/2 - - - - - - - - - -

Rated breaking capacity (DC) DC-

28/ mambor of soles A 220V 640/3 800/2 1000/2 1260/2 - - - - - - - - - -
440v - 800/3 1000/3 1260/3 - - - - - B . _ _ _
750V - 800/4 1000/4 1260/4 - - - - - - - - - -

Rated short-time permissible 690V, 0.25 8 175 175 175 38 38 38 100 100 100 100 = 110 110 110

current Icw, kKA 690V, s 5 8 8 8 17 17 17 50 50 50 50 80 80 80

IR:;eﬁ ;\“ax'm“m switching capacity  gqoy/500y 7 35 35 35 65 80 80 105 105 105 105 105/140 105/140 105/140

Mechanical life OL“Y/SZF 10000 8000 8000 8000 5000 5000 5000 3000 3000 3000 3000 600 600 600

I ON/OFF

Electrical life eycle 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 500 500 500 500 500 100 100 100

Weight; with handle and stem, kg 18 3 3 3 52 62 62 163 163 175 175 35 37 37

Operating torque (for handle), N-m 2,5 82 82 82 17 21 21 21 21 21 21 50 50 50
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» Overall dimensions (mm)

OptiSwitch DI-1-160A OptiSwitch DI-2-(200-315A)
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P Accessories

Appearance

286

Product name

Handle mounting device OptiSwitch DI-200-400A

Handle mounting device OptiSwitch DI-630-800A

Handle mounting device OptiSwitch DI-1000-1600A

Extended terminals OptiSwitch DI-125-160A

Extended terminals OptiSwitch DI-200-400A

Compact handle OptiSwitch DI-200-315A

Handle OptiSwitch DI-200-800A 145 mm

Handle OptiSwitch DI-1000-3150A 220 mm

Handle OptiSwitch DI-2000-3150A 300 mm

Stem OptiSwitch DI-125-160A 165 mm
Stem OptiSwitch DI-200-400A 240 mm
Stem OptiSwitch DI-630-1600A 255 mm

Stem OptiSwitch DI-2500-3150A 325 mm

Size

DI-2/DI-3

DI-3

DI-4/DI-5

DI-1

DI-2/DI-3

DI-2

DI-2/DI-3

DI-4/DI-5/DI-6

DI-6

DI-1

DI-2/DI-3

DI-3/DI-4/DI-5

DI-6

Code

275121

275120

275122

275118

275119

275562

275126

275127

275123

275132

275133

275129

275130



» Designation

OPTIMA

OptiSwitch DI - C 2 - 250 - 3P

W

e umber of switching directions

0 ©® ©

OptiSwitch DI

C — 2directions (changeover switch)

< KEAZ

OptiSwitch DI-C Changeover switches with
visible break

OptiSwitch DI-C changeover switches are designed for switching electrical circuits for rated currents
from 100 to 3150 A with a visible break.

e Rated operating current, A 100, 125, 160 200, 250, 315 400, 830, 800 1000, 1250 1600, 2000 2500, 3150
e Number of poles

3

» Series advantages

4
Safety of‘pper‘ating personnel: visible open circuit, Handle lock.
self-cleaning contacts.

4 4

l Modular system. Arch quench chambers.

Stem height adjustment.

\f High breaking capacity AS-22, AS-23.
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» Items

Appearance | Rated current In, A | Product name | Code
100 OptiSwitch DI-C1-100-3P 275549
125 OptiSwitch DI-C1-125-3P 275550
160 OptiSwitch DI-C1-160-3P 274897
200 OptiSwitch DI-C2-200-3P 275551
250 OptiSwitch DI-C2-250-3P 274898
315 OptiSwitch DI-C2-315-3P 275552
400 OptiSwitch DI-C3-400-3P 275553
630 OptiSwitch DI-C3-630-3P 274899
800 OptiSwitch DI-C3-800-3P 275554
1000 OptiSwitch DI-C4-1000-3P 275555
1250 OptiSwitch DI-C4-1250-3P 275556
1600 OptiSwitch DI-C5-1600-3P 275557

2000 OptiSwitch DI-C5-2000-3P 275558
2500 OptiSwitch DI-C6-2500-3P 275559
3150 OptiSwitch DI-C6-3150-3P 275560

Rated current, A 100 125 160 200 250 315 400 630 800 1000 1250 1600 2000 2500 3150
Rated insulation voltage Ui, V 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
Maximum operating voltage Uemax, kV 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690
Insulation strength, kv 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp, kV 8 8 8 12 12 12 12 12 12 8 8 8 8 8 8
Rated operating current Teat  AC-22A 100 125 160 200 250 315 400 630 800 1000 1250 1600 1600 1600 1600
415V, A AC-23A 100 125 160 200 = 250 315 400 630 720 1000 1000 = 1000 - - -
iact_‘;‘éz""/;mh'"g capacity (415V. pf 0.35) 1000 1250 1600 2000 2500 3150 4000 6300 7200 10000 10000 10000 - - -
ﬁg’z_‘;‘;zﬁak'“g capacity (415V, pf0.35) 800 1000 1280 1600 2000 2520 3200 5040 5760 8000 8000 8000 - - -
E:ted maximum switching capacity AC-23A, 5 5 5 35 35 35 65 80 80 105 105 105 R ~ ~
Rated short-time permissible current (1 5 5 5 s s s 17 17 17 50 50 50 B - ~
sec), kA

. ON/OFF
Electrical life oycle 2000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 500 = 500 500 500 100 100 = 100
Mechanical life S:I“C/ISFF 10000 10000 10000 8000 8000 8000 5000 5000 5000 3000 3000 3000 1200 1200 1200
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» Overall dimensions (mm)
OptiSwitch DI-C1-(100-160A)
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P Accessories

Appearance Product name Dimension Code

Handle mounting device OptiSwitch DI-200-400A DI-C2/DI-C3 275121

Handle mounting device OptiSwitch DI-630-800A DI-C3 275120

Handle mounting device OptiSwitch DI-1000-1600A DI-C4/DI-C5 275122

Extended terminals OptiSwitch DI-125-160A DI-C1 275118

Extended terminals OptiSwitch DI-200-400A DI-C2/DI-C3 275119

Compact handle OptiSwitch DI-200-315A DI-C2 275562

Handle OptiSwitch DI-200-800A 145 mm DI-C2/DI-C3 275126

Handle OptiSwitch DI-1000-3150A 220 mm DI-C4/DI-C5/DI-C6 2756127

Handle OptiSwitch DI-2000-3150A 300 mm DI-C6 275123

_ Stem OptiSwitch DI-125-160A 165 mm DI-C1 275132
I Stem OptiSwitch DI-200-400A 240 mm DI-C2/DI-C3 275133
Stem OptiSwitch DI-630-1600A 255 mm DI-C3/DI-C4/DI-C5 275129
%E— Stem OptiSwitch DI-2500-3150A 325 mm DI-G6 275130
Module OptiSwitch DI-160A DI-C1 275109

Module OptiSwitch DI-200A DI-C2 275110

Module OptiSwitch DI-250A DI-C2 275111

Module OptiSwitch DI-315A DI-C2 275112

Module OptiSwitch DI-400A DI-C3 275113

Module OptiSwitch DI-630A DI-C3 275114

Module OptiSwitch DI-1000A DI-C4 275115

Module OptiSwitch DI-1600A DI-C5 275116
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